THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park 1065 Woodman Drive Dayton, Ohio 45432 Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. D18 Cancels Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. D18 Page 1 of 2

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE RESIDENTIAL HEATING

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE:

This Tariff Sheet provides the Customer with Distribution Service from the Company that will be metered and billed on an energy and monthly customer charge basis.

APPLICABLE:

Available to all single-phase residences and single apartments whose entire requirements are measured through one meter, for lighting and the operation of appliances, provided electric energy is used as the primary source of heating the premises. This service is also available to separately metered barns and sheds not used for commercial use that are located on a residential premise.

REQUIRED SERVICES:

The Customer may take Generation Service from DP&L under Standard Service Tariff Sheet No. G10. Otherwise, the Customer may choose an Alternate Generation Supplier ("AGS") for its Generation Service. If an AGS is chosen: (1) The AGS must sign a service agreement with the Company and abide by the terms of the Alternate Generation Supplier Coordination Tariff Sheet No. G8, and (2) Customer must take service under the Competitive Retail Generation Service Tariff Sheet No. G9. All Customers are required to take service under Tariff Sheet No. T8 of the Transmission Schedule.

RATE PER MONTH:

Customer Charge:

\$9.75 per Customer, plus

Energy Charge:

\$0.0286082 per kWh for all kWh

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The Minimum Charge shall be the Customer Charge.

ADDITIONAL RIDERS:

Service under this Tariff Sheet shall also be subject to the following riders:

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order in Case No. 22-0900-EL-SSO dated August 9, 2023 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued August 25, 2023

Effective September 1, 2023

Issued by Kenneth J. Zagzebski, President and Chief Executive Officer THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park 1065 Woodman Drive Dayton, Ohio 45432

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION SERVICE RESIDENTIAL HEATING

Universal Service Fund Rider on Sheet No. D28. Infrastructure Investment Rider on Sheet No. D29. Storm Cost Recovery Rider on Sheet No. D30. Regulatory Compliance Rider on Sheet No. D31. Proactive Reliability Optimization Rider on Sheet No. D32. Excise Tax Rider on Sheet No. D33. Switching Fee Rider on Sheet No. D34. Distribution Investment Rider on Sheet No. D36. Customer Programs Rider on Sheet No. D37. Energy Efficiency Rider on Sheet No. D38. Economic Development Cost Recovery Rider on Sheet No. D39. Legacy Generation Rider on Sheet No. D40. Tax Savings Credit Rider on Sheet No. D41.

RULES AND REGULATIONS:

All Distribution Service of the Company is rendered under and subject to the Rules and Regulations contained within this Schedule and any terms and conditions set forth in any Service Agreement between the Company and the Customer.

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order in Case No. 22-0900-EL-SSO dated August 9, 2023 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued August 25, 2023

Effective September 1, 2023